
SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50103680 TARA KATWAL 4.9 (Female)

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50103788 JINDAGI BISTA 4.58
(Civil Army Reserve Quota Male 
Full Paying )

2 50103713 PRADESH PANDEY 4.58
(Civil Army Reserve Quota Male 
Full Paying )

3 50108561 YUMIK NEUPANE 4.22
(Civil Army Reserve Quota Male 
Full Paying )

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50103604 RABIN DANGOL 3.96
Civil Army Reserve Quota Male Full 
Paying

2 50103780 YUDISH KAFLE 4.1
Civil Army Reserve Quota Male Full 
Paying

3 50103609 RAKSHAK JUNG SHAHI 3.9
Civil Army Reserve Quota Male Full 
Paying

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

CIVIL ARMY RESERVE QUOTA MALE FULL PAYING PASS LIST

MERIT QUOTA

CIVIL ARMY RESERVE QUOTA FEMALE FULL PAYING QUOTA

CIVIL ARMY RESERVE QUOTA MALE FULL PAYING QUOTA

FOREIGNER QUOTA

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

DIPLOMA FULL FEE PAYING RESULT  - 2082

Institute : Nepali Army College of Health Sciences, Sanobharyang, Kathmandu

Printed Date : 2025-08-22Program : Nursing



SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50103746 SUHANA THAPA 4.46 (Regular Army Officer)

1 50103623 APRIKA MAGAR 4.36 (Regular Army Officer)

2 50108568 SALINA DHAMI 3.65 (Regular Army Officer)

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50101836 ALINA B.K 4.55 (Regular Army JCO)

1 50105275 BINITA BHANDARI 4.48 (Regular Army JCO)

2 50103612 KRIPA GURUNG 4.47 (Regular Army JCO)

3 50103814 SHIWANI PUDASAINI 4.43 (Regular Army JCO)

4 50108560 ANGEELA SHRESTHA 4.39 (Regular Army JCO)

5 50103751 RIYA BANIYA 4.33 (Regular Army JCO)

6 50105281 SRIJANA KARKI 4.31 (Regular Army JCO)

7 50105323 BHUMIKA CHAND 4.3 (Regular Army JCO)

8 50107196 KRITIKA KOIRALA 4.25 (Regular Army JCO)

9 50101829 RITIKA KUNWAR 4.15 (Regular Army JCO)

10 50103675 DIPIKA BHANDARI 3.78 (Regular Army JCO)

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50103688 SHRISTI RANABHAT 4.68 (Regular Army Other Rank)

2 50103748 SADIKSHA CHAUDHARY 4.64 (Regular Army Other Rank)

REGULAR ARMY OFFICER QUOTA

PASS LIST

REGULAR ARMY JCO QUOTA

REGULAR ARMY OTHER RANK QUOTA

PASS LIST



1 50103666 APRIYA SHRESTHA 4.55 (Regular Army Other Rank)

2 50103729 RITIKA SHRESTHA 4.55 (Regular Army Other Rank)

3 50103745 SAMUNA KHATRI 4.49 (Regular Army Other Rank)

4 50103741 ADIKSHYA KHADKA 4.49 (Regular Army Other Rank)

5 50105267 SUSNA TAMANG 4.44 (Regular Army Other Rank)

6 50103652 RAKSHYA ADHIKARI 4.44 (Regular Army Other Rank)

7 50101826 PINKY THAKUR 4.44 (Regular Army Other Rank)

8 50103687 YUNA RAI 4.42 (Regular Army Other Rank)

9 50103797 SIRIYA B.K. 4.42 (Regular Army Other Rank)

10 50103783 NISHA SIMKHADA 4.42 (Regular Army Other Rank)

11 50103606 KARUNA KARKI 4.42 (Regular Army Other Rank)

12 50103715 MUSKAN GURUNG 4.36 (Regular Army Other Rank)

13 50103755 MANIKA KOIRALA 4.29 (Regular Army Other Rank)

14 50103812 SUSHMA GHIMIRE 4.16 (Regular Army Other Rank)

15 50103698 SAYARA BHANDARI 4.16 (Regular Army Other Rank)

16 50108551 AYUSHMA NATH 4.08 (Regular Army Other Rank)

17 50103738 AARATI THAPA MAGAR 4.07 (Regular Army Other Rank)

18 50101834 KRISTI GIRI 3.82 (Regular Army Other Rank)

19 50108553 RITU THAPA MAGAR 3.5 (Regular Army Other Rank)

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50103622 PRABINA KC 4.9 (Retired Army All Rank)

2 50103668 KRITIKA ADHIKARI 4.85 (Retired Army All Rank)

3 50103761 SADHANA MAGAR 4.84 (Retired Army All Rank)

RETIRED ARMY ALL RANK QUOTA

PASS LIST



1 50105321 DEVYANKA KATWAL 4.81 (Retired Army All Rank)

2 50105313 DEEPIKA KHADKA 4.81 (Retired Army All Rank)

3 50101830 BINISHA UPRETI 4.73 (Retired Army All Rank)

4 50103682 ABINA KHADKA 4.71 (Retired Army All Rank)

5 50103616 KARUNA KATUWAL 4.7 (Retired Army All Rank)

6 50105271 SAPANA RAI 4.7 (Retired Army All Rank)

7 50102725 KRISHA MAGRATI 4.7 (Retired Army All Rank)

8 50105319 SHRISTI KHATRI 4.69 (Retired Army All Rank)

9 50103681 BABINA GURUNG 4.67 (Retired Army All Rank)

10 50105266 MANISHA SHAKYA 4.67 (Retired Army All Rank)

11 50102727 SAJAL ALE MAGAR 4.65 (Retired Army All Rank)

12 50108557 JENNIE GURUNG 4.64 (Retired Army All Rank)

13 50103685 SADIKSHYA PANDEY 4.64 (Retired Army All Rank)

14 50103707 RUPA KHADKA 4.63 (Retired Army All Rank)

15 50103767 REBATI ADHIKARI 4.63 (Retired Army All Rank)

16 50103777 AAISHA KARKI 4.62 (Retired Army All Rank)

17 50103787 RITIKA KHADKA 4.62 (Retired Army All Rank)

18 50101828 PREETI KHAWAS 4.61 (Retired Army All Rank)

19 50105270 SUBEKSHYA SHAH 4.6 (Retired Army All Rank)

20 50103763 DIKSHYA THAPA MAGAR 4.59 (Retired Army All Rank)

21 50103800 MANITA SINGH CHAUDHARY 4.58 (Retired Army All Rank)

22 50103677 SUHANA SUNAR 4.58 (Retired Army All Rank)

23 50103613 PRATIKSHYA MAHARA 4.57 (Retired Army All Rank)

24 50103701 BIBISHA BHUSAL 4.56 (Retired Army All Rank)

25 50101824 ANJILA THAPA 4.56 (Retired Army All Rank)

PASS LIST



26 50108575 SIRJANA DIYALI 4.55 (Retired Army All Rank)

27 50103617 BIBISHA NIRAULA 4.55 (Retired Army All Rank)

28 50105288 DIKSHA BISTA 4.55 (Retired Army All Rank)

29 50101815 SIMRAN GURUNG 4.54 (Retired Army All Rank)

30 50103644 RANJITA DARLAMI 4.54 (Retired Army All Rank)

31 50103621 SIMRAN B.C 4.53 (Retired Army All Rank)

32 50101820 NIRUTA TAMANG 4.51 (Retired Army All Rank)

33 50103636 PRITIKA RAI 4.51 (Retired Army All Rank)

34 50103667 DIYA KARKI 4.5 (Retired Army All Rank)

35 50109914 ROJINA KATWAL 4.48 (Retired Army All Rank)

36 50103753 SABITA BISTA 4.48 (Retired Army All Rank)

37 50103672 SARASWOTI KHADKA 4.47 (Retired Army All Rank)

38 50103629 KRITI NAGARKOTI 4.47 (Retired Army All Rank)

39 50101814 ESHILA ADHIKARI 4.47 (Retired Army All Rank)

40 50103734 PUJA SHAHI 4.47 (Retired Army All Rank)

41 50101837 TAPASHYA GURUNG 4.46 (Retired Army All Rank)

42 50105283 RANJITA THAPA 4.44 (Retired Army All Rank)

43 50103759 AASHA BHANDARI 4.43 (Retired Army All Rank)

44 50105269 SUJATA GURUNG 4.42 (Retired Army All Rank)

45 50103619 KARUNA BASNET 4.41 (Retired Army All Rank)

46 50103742 SUPRIYA SUNAR 4.41 (Retired Army All Rank)

47 50103733 ANUSHA POUDEL 4.41 (Retired Army All Rank)

48 50101822 EKATA TAMANG 4.4 (Retired Army All Rank)

49 50103779 SULOCHANA KARKI 4.4 (Retired Army All Rank)

50 50108558 RAKSHYA KARKI 4.39 (Retired Army All Rank)

51 50103726 NIKITA GIRI 4.39 (Retired Army All Rank)



52 50101827 NEHA LAKSAM LIMBU 4.39 (Retired Army All Rank)

53 50103649 DHAN KUMARI SHRESTHA 4.38 (Retired Army All Rank)

54 50103670 SARIKA BISTA 4.36 (Retired Army All Rank)

55 50103692 SAJINA MAGAR 4.34 (Retired Army All Rank)

56 50103640 ANJANA TAMANG 4.33 (Retired Army All Rank)

57 50103737 SMARIKA MAGAR 4.32 (Retired Army All Rank)

58 50103684 IRISHMA GHALE 4.32 (Retired Army All Rank)

59 50102726 AASHRITA KATUWAL 4.3 (Retired Army All Rank)

60 50105265 ARISHKA BASNET 4.3 (Retired Army All Rank)

61 50103645 SONIKSHYA BUDHATHOKI 4.27 (Retired Army All Rank)

62 50103743 MUSKAN GURUNG 4.26 (Retired Army All Rank)

63 50103650 LABIKA KARKI 4.25 (Retired Army All Rank)

64 50103794 ALISHA SEDHAI 4.25 (Retired Army All Rank)

65 50103643 ALISHA SHAKYA 4.25 (Retired Army All Rank)

66 50103747 UNIKA THAPA 4.24 (Retired Army All Rank)

67 50105272 AAYUSHA KC 4.24 (Retired Army All Rank)

68 50103736 RACHANA PAHARI 4.21 (Retired Army All Rank)

69 50103725 PRAJINA SHRESTHA 4.21 (Retired Army All Rank)

70 50105285 PRINCY KUNWAR 4.2 (Retired Army All Rank)

71 50105286 BAL KUMARI SUNUWAR 4.2 (Retired Army All Rank)

72 50103686 RIJANSHA KARKI 4.12 (Retired Army All Rank)

73 50103674 GARIMA KHATRI 4.11 (Retired Army All Rank)

74 50107194 MANISHA MAGAR 4.1 (Retired Army All Rank)

75 50103690 SANGREE TAMANG 4.1 (Retired Army All Rank)

76 50103807 AAKANKSHA GIRI 4.09 (Retired Army All Rank)

77 50103631 NISHA GURUNG 4.04 (Retired Army All Rank)



78 50103703 RITIKA KHADKA 4.03 (Retired Army All Rank)

79 50103798 PUJA KUNWAR 4 (Retired Army All Rank)

80 50108566 AMISHA SUNAR 3.96 (Retired Army All Rank)

81 50103694 SUMINA KHADKA 3.95 (Retired Army All Rank)

82 50103697 SHRISTI SHAHI 3.94 (Retired Army All Rank)

83 50103804 NABINA KHATRI 3.93 (Retired Army All Rank)

84 50103711 RANJANA RAI 3.85 (Retired Army All Rank)

85 50103744 JENISHA GHALE 3.84 (Retired Army All Rank)

86 50103731 ANJILA RANA MAGAR 3.8 (Retired Army All Rank)

87 50105293 SWASTIKA SUNAR 3.8 (Retired Army All Rank)

88 50105320 PRIYANKA RAI 3.7 (Retired Army All Rank)

89 50103709 NAMIKA RAI 3.3 (Retired Army All Rank)

90 50103683 DIKSHYA DEUJA 3.2 (Retired Army All Rank)

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50108554 BHUMIKA MAHAR 4.51
(Heroic Death or Death on Duty or 
Disable)

1 50105321 DEVYANKA KATWAL 4.81 (Retired Army All Rank)

2 50105313 DEEPIKA KHADKA 4.81 (Retired Army All Rank)

3 50101830 BINISHA UPRETI 4.73 (Retired Army All Rank)

4 50103682 ABINA KHADKA 4.71 (Retired Army All Rank)

5 50103616 KARUNA KATUWAL 4.7 (Retired Army All Rank)

6 50105271 SAPANA RAI 4.7 (Retired Army All Rank)

7 50102725 KRISHA MAGRATI 4.7 (Retired Army All Rank)

8 50105319 SHRISTI KHATRI 4.69 (Retired Army All Rank)

RESERVE ARMY FULL PAYING QUOTA 

HEROIC DEATH OR DEATH ON DUTY OR DISABLE QUOTA



9 50103681 BABINA GURUNG 4.67 (Retired Army All Rank)

10 50105266 MANISHA SHAKYA 4.67 (Retired Army All Rank)

1 50102727 SAJAL ALE MAGAR 4.65 (Retired Army All Rank)

2 50108557 JENNIE GURUNG 4.64 (Retired Army All Rank)

3 50103685 SADIKSHYA PANDEY 4.64 (Retired Army All Rank)

4 50103707 RUPA KHADKA 4.63 (Retired Army All Rank)

5 50103767 REBATI ADHIKARI 4.63 (Retired Army All Rank)

6 50103777 AAISHA KARKI 4.62 (Retired Army All Rank)

7 50103787 RITIKA KHADKA 4.62 (Retired Army All Rank)

8 50101828 PREETI KHAWAS 4.61 (Retired Army All Rank)

9 50105270 SUBEKSHYA SHAH 4.6 (Retired Army All Rank)

10 50103763 DIKSHYA THAPA MAGAR 4.59 (Retired Army All Rank)

11 50103800 MANITA SINGH CHAUDHARY 4.58 (Retired Army All Rank)

12 50103677 SUHANA SUNAR 4.58 (Retired Army All Rank)

13 50103613 PRATIKSHYA MAHARA 4.57 (Retired Army All Rank)

14 50103701 BIBISHA BHUSAL 4.56 (Retired Army All Rank)

15 50101824 ANJILA THAPA 4.56 (Retired Army All Rank)

16 50103666 APRIYA SHRESTHA 4.55 (Regular Army Other Rank)

17 50108575 SIRJANA DIYALI 4.55 (Retired Army All Rank)

18 50103729 RITIKA SHRESTHA 4.55 (Regular Army Other Rank)

19 50103617 BIBISHA NIRAULA 4.55 (Retired Army All Rank)

20 50105288 DIKSHA BISTA 4.55 (Retired Army All Rank)

21 50101815 SIMRAN GURUNG 4.54 (Retired Army All Rank)

22 50103644 RANJITA DARLAMI 4.54 (Retired Army All Rank)

23 50103621 SIMRAN B.C 4.53 (Retired Army All Rank)

RESERVE ARMY FULL PAYING QUOTA PASS LIST



24 50101820 NIRUTA TAMANG 4.51 (Retired Army All Rank)

25 50103636 PRITIKA RAI 4.51 (Retired Army All Rank)

26 50103667 DIYA KARKI 4.5 (Retired Army All Rank)

27 50103745 SAMUNA KHATRI 4.49 (Regular Army Other Rank)

28 50103741 ADIKSHYA KHADKA 4.49 (Regular Army Other Rank)

29 50109914 ROJINA KATWAL 4.48 (Retired Army All Rank)

30 50103753 SABITA BISTA 4.48 (Retired Army All Rank)

31 50105275 BINITA BHANDARI 4.48 (Regular Army JCO)

32 50103672 SARASWOTI KHADKA 4.47 (Retired Army All Rank)

33 50103612 KRIPA GURUNG 4.47 (Regular Army JCO)

34 50103629 KRITI NAGARKOTI 4.47 (Retired Army All Rank)

35 50101814 ESHILA ADHIKARI 4.47 (Retired Army All Rank)

36 50103734 PUJA SHAHI 4.47 (Retired Army All Rank)

37 50101837 TAPASHYA GURUNG 4.46 (Retired Army All Rank)

38 50105267 SUSNA TAMANG 4.44 (Regular Army Other Rank)

39 50105283 RANJITA THAPA 4.44 (Retired Army All Rank)

40 50103652 RAKSHYA ADHIKARI 4.44 (Regular Army Other Rank)

41 50101826 PINKY THAKUR 4.44 (Regular Army Other Rank)

42 50103814 SHIWANI PUDASAINI 4.43 (Regular Army JCO)

43 50103759 AASHA BHANDARI 4.43 (Retired Army All Rank)

44 50103687 YUNA RAI 4.42 (Regular Army Other Rank)

45 50103797 SIRIYA B.K. 4.42 (Regular Army Other Rank)

46 50103783 NISHA SIMKHADA 4.42 (Regular Army Other Rank)

47 50105269 SUJATA GURUNG 4.42 (Retired Army All Rank)

48 50103606 KARUNA KARKI 4.42 (Regular Army Other Rank)

49 50103619 KARUNA BASNET 4.41 (Retired Army All Rank)



50 50103742 SUPRIYA SUNAR 4.41 (Retired Army All Rank)

51 50103733 ANUSHA POUDEL 4.41 (Retired Army All Rank)

52 50101822 EKATA TAMANG 4.4 (Retired Army All Rank)

53 50103779 SULOCHANA KARKI 4.4 (Retired Army All Rank)

54 50108558 RAKSHYA KARKI 4.39 (Retired Army All Rank)

55 50103726 NIKITA GIRI 4.39 (Retired Army All Rank)

56 50108560 ANGEELA SHRESTHA 4.39 (Regular Army JCO)

57 50101827 NEHA LAKSAM LIMBU 4.39 (Retired Army All Rank)

58 50103649 DHAN KUMARI SHRESTHA 4.38 (Retired Army All Rank)

59 50103623 APRIKA MAGAR 4.36 (Regular Army Officer)

60 50103670 SARIKA BISTA 4.36 (Retired Army All Rank)

61 50103715 MUSKAN GURUNG 4.36 (Regular Army Other Rank)

62 50103692 SAJINA MAGAR 4.34 (Retired Army All Rank)

63 50103751 RIYA BANIYA 4.33 (Regular Army JCO)

64 50103640 ANJANA TAMANG 4.33 (Retired Army All Rank)

65 50103737 SMARIKA MAGAR 4.32 (Retired Army All Rank)

66 50103684 IRISHMA GHALE 4.32 (Retired Army All Rank)

67 50105281 SRIJANA KARKI 4.31 (Regular Army JCO)

68 50105323 BHUMIKA CHAND 4.3 (Regular Army JCO)

69 50102726 AASHRITA KATUWAL 4.3 (Retired Army All Rank)

70 50105265 ARISHKA BASNET 4.3 (Retired Army All Rank)

71 50103755 MANIKA KOIRALA 4.29 (Regular Army Other Rank)

72 50103645 SONIKSHYA BUDHATHOKI 4.27 (Retired Army All Rank)

73 50103743 MUSKAN GURUNG 4.26 (Retired Army All Rank)

74 50103650 LABIKA KARKI 4.25 (Retired Army All Rank)

75 50103794 ALISHA SEDHAI 4.25 (Retired Army All Rank)



76 50103643 ALISHA SHAKYA 4.25 (Retired Army All Rank)

77 50107196 KRITIKA KOIRALA 4.25 (Regular Army JCO)

78 50103747 UNIKA THAPA 4.24 (Retired Army All Rank)

79 50105272 AAYUSHA KC 4.24 (Retired Army All Rank)

80 50103736 RACHANA PAHARI 4.21 (Retired Army All Rank)

81 50103725 PRAJINA SHRESTHA 4.21 (Retired Army All Rank)

82 50105285 PRINCY KUNWAR 4.2 (Retired Army All Rank)

83 50105286 BAL KUMARI SUNUWAR 4.2 (Retired Army All Rank)

84 50103812 SUSHMA GHIMIRE 4.16 (Regular Army Other Rank)

85 50103698 SAYARA BHANDARI 4.16 (Regular Army Other Rank)

86 50101829 RITIKA KUNWAR 4.15 (Regular Army JCO)

87 50103686 RIJANSHA KARKI 4.12 (Retired Army All Rank)

88 50103674 GARIMA KHATRI 4.11 (Retired Army All Rank)

89 50107194 MANISHA MAGAR 4.1 (Retired Army All Rank)

90 50103690 SANGREE TAMANG 4.1 (Retired Army All Rank)

91 50103807 AAKANKSHA GIRI 4.09 (Retired Army All Rank)

92 50108551 AYUSHMA NATH 4.08 (Regular Army Other Rank)

93 50103738 AARATI THAPA MAGAR 4.07 (Regular Army Other Rank)

94 50103631 NISHA GURUNG 4.04 (Retired Army All Rank)

95 50103703 RITIKA KHADKA 4.03 (Retired Army All Rank)

96 50103798 PUJA KUNWAR 4 (Retired Army All Rank)

97 50108566 AMISHA SUNAR 3.96 (Retired Army All Rank)

98 50103694 SUMINA KHADKA 3.95 (Retired Army All Rank)

99 50103697 SHRISTI SHAHI 3.94 (Retired Army All Rank)

100 50103804 NABINA KHATRI 3.93 (Retired Army All Rank)

101 50103711 RANJANA RAI 3.85 (Retired Army All Rank)



102 50103744 JENISHA GHALE 3.84 (Retired Army All Rank)

103 50101834 KRISTI GIRI 3.82 (Regular Army Other Rank)

104 50103731 ANJILA RANA MAGAR 3.8 (Retired Army All Rank)

105 50105293 SWASTIKA SUNAR 3.8 (Retired Army All Rank)

106 50103675 DIPIKA BHANDARI 3.78 (Regular Army JCO)

107 50105320 PRIYANKA RAI 3.7 (Retired Army All Rank)

108 50108568 SALINA DHAMI 3.65 (Regular Army Officer)

109 50108553 RITU THAPA MAGAR 3.5 (Regular Army Other Rank)

110 50103709 NAMIKA RAI 3.3 (Retired Army All Rank)

111 50103683 DIKSHYA DEUJA 3.2 (Retired Army All Rank)

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50103796 SHIRIYA PANDE 4.89 (Female)

2 50105274 ROSHNI TAMANG 4.88 (Female)

3 50103607 ROHINI ROY 4.85 (Female)

4 50103620 CHEU-YING SANGMO LAMA 4.85 (Female)

5 50103641 SUJATA KOIRALA 4.82 (Female)

1 50103651 AVISMA DULAL 4.77 (Female)

2 50103808 KARSANG SHERPA 4.75 (Female)

3 50103811 PRABITA BASNET 4.75 (Female)

4 50105314 ANU TRIPATHI 4.75 (Female)

5 50105277 SHUBHEKSHA PANTA 4.75 (Female)

6 50105282 MALATI DARLAMI 4.75 (Female)

7 50109921 BHAWANA THAPA 4.72 (Female)

PASS LIST

FEMALE QUOTA



8 50101840 SWASTHANA SHRESTHA 4.72 (Female)

9 50103695 ANISHA BUDHATHOKI 4.71 (Female)

10 50105291 JAYA MAYA THOKRA 4.71 (Female)

11 50100558 SAURAVI GAUTAM 4.71 (Female)

12 50105268 ISHA GIRI 4.7 (Female)

13 50105322 BIBHUSHREE KARKI 4.67 (Female)

14 50103810 KRIPA JOSHI 4.65 (Female)

15 50103740 TSERING DOMA SHERPA 4.65 (Female)

16 50103714 AAKRITI SHRESTHA 4.64 (Female)

17 50101839 JENISHA SHRESTHA 4.62 (Female)

18 50103679 ANGEL PRADHAN 4.6 (Female)

19 50103657 AMILA PHAGAMI 4.6 (Female)

20 50101816 LAKSHYANA TAMANG 4.59 (Female)

21 50103642 KRITIKA SERPALI 4.59 (Female)

22 50103627 BIJAYA GURUNG 4.58 (Female)

23 50103662 SANDHYA PARIYAR 4.57 (Female)

24 50105276 BIBESHA UPADHAYA SHARMA 4.56 (Female)

25 50100556 ASHMI LAMA 4.55 (Female)

26 50108559 YUBA CHOUNG THAPA MAGAR 4.55 (Female)

27 50101819 RESIKA LAMICHHANE 4.55 (Female)

28 50105280 ARCHI MAYA GURUNG 4.55 (Female)

29 50108555 YUNIPA GURUNG 4.54 (Female)

30 50103626 RABINA DHAMALA 4.52 (Female)

31 50101818 YUZIN THULUNG RAI 4.52 (Female)

32 50103638 MANIKA THAPA 4.51 (Female)

33 50103605 RAKSHYA YOGI 4.51 (Female)



34 50103659 PURNIMA BOMJAN 4.5 (Female)

35 50103693 PRIYANKA KHATRI 4.5 (Female)

36 50103754 CHHERING DOMA SHERPA 4.5 (Female)

37 50105264 SHREEYA SHRESTHA 4.5 (Female)

38 50108573 MANISHA TAMANG 4.5 (Female)

39 50105263 BHUMIKA THAPA MAGAR 4.49 (Female)

40 50103653 DHOKA GURUNG 4.47 (Female)

41 50105278 NEMA TAMANG 4.47 (Female)

42 50105262 SANIYA BHATTRAI 4.46 (Female)

43 50105273 UNKALA GURUNG 4.45 (Female)

44 50100554 BISESTHA TAMANG 4.44 (Female)

45 50103610 SUPRIYA SHAHI 4.44 (Female)

46 50101832 ANUSKA SUBEDI 4.43 (Female)

47 50101813 ANKITA KUNWAR 4.43 (Female)

48 50105287 JAMUNA RANA 4.4 (Female)

49 50103806 DIVYA YADAV 4.39 (Female)

50 50103712 RABINA YONJAN 4.37 (Female)

51 50103756 DOLMA TAMANG 4.37 (Female)

52 50101821 RAKSHYA TAMANG 4.35 (Female)

53 50103732 AARADHANA BHANDARI 4.35 (Female)

54 50103795 RASHMI THAPALIYA 4.34 (Female)

55 50101825 MANASWI DAWADI 4.32 (Female)

56 50103639 SHREYA KURUMBANG LIMBU 4.32 (Female)

57 50105304 AASTHA GURUNG 4.32 (Female)

58 50103791 RACHANA ADHIKARI 4.31 (Female)

59 50101812 PURNIMA LAMA TAMANG 4.3 (Female)



60 50105279 SITA KHADKA 4.3 (Female)

61 50103813 RACHANA SAMAL MAGAR 4.3 (Female)

62 50103778 INDU LAMA TAMANG 4.3 (Female)

63 50105302 ANJALI TAMANG 4.29 (Female)

64 50105296 SARU BHATTARAI 4.29 (Female)

65 50103630 JENISHA MOKTAN 4.28 (Female)

66 50103719 KASHISH ADHIKARI 4.28 (Female)

67 50103661 SUBIKSHA BASNET 4.27 (Female)

68 50103799 SITA GURUNG 4.25 (Female)

69 50108567 PRATISHA BOGATI 4.25 (Female)

70 50103656 BIJAYA RAWAT 4.25 (Female)

71 50103752 SAMIKSHYA THAPA 4.25 (Female)

72 50103758 PUSPA DHANUK 4.24 (Female)

73 50103654 SUPRINA GURUNG 4.23 (Female)

74 50105284 PRATIKSHA RASAILI 4.21 (Female)

75 50108570 MUSKAN KUMARI YADAV 4.2 (Female)

76 50103702 ANISHA RAI 4.2 (Female)

77 50105259 ANISHA THAPA 4.17 (Female)

78 50103691 NIRJALA ADHIKARI 4.15 (Female)

79 50103648 SONI GURUNG 4.13 (Female)

80 50103689 PURNIMA RAI 4.1 (Female)

81 50103614 DILASHA PULAMI MAGAR 4.1 (Female)

82 50103809 REM MAYA BK 4.1 (Female)

83 50109913 BINITA TAMANG 4.1 (Female)

84 50108569 PREETI KUMARI YADAV 4.1 (Female)

85 50108552 SANJU THING 4.08 (Female)



86 50103706 SUNITA BUDHA 4.05 (Female)

87 50103696 PRIYA KHADKA 4.05 (Female)

88 50103723 MANISHA NEUPANE 4.05 (Female)

89 50108565 REETU THAPA 4.01 (Female)

90 50103749 SAHARA THAPA 4.01 (Female)

91 50103718 ASHTINA GHALE 4.01 (Female)

92 50105261 PRANISHA BADAL 4 (Female)

93 50103633 SHRISTI GIRI 3.99 (Female)

94 50103710 NIRMALA BHANDARI 3.96 (Female)

95 50103665 SHUWASHNA SILWAL 3.95 (Female)

96 50103792 PASANG LHAMO LAMA 3.95 (Female)

97 50105292 KRIPA BASNET 3.95 (Female)

98 50103704 RUBINA SUBEDI 3.92 (Female)

99 50107197 SMRITI RAI 3.9 (Female)

100 50103760 SUPRIYA RAI 3.9 (Female)

101 50103801
BANDHANA KUMARI 
CHAUDHARY

3.9 (Female)

102 50103618 DIPA KUMARI JOSHI 3.87 (Female)

103 50108574 BHAWANA KUMARI 3.85 (Female)

104 50108571 AVINA RAI 3.85 (Female)

105 50105317 SALINA TAMANG 3.85 (Female)

106 50103782 SUHANA JAISWAL 3.82 (Female)

107 50105294 DUBISA THAPA 3.8 (Female)

108 50103721 GRISHMA NEUPANE 3.8 (Female)

109 50107198 JENISHA KARKI 3.8 (Female)

110 50103790 ROSHNA THAPA MAGAR 3.75 (Female)

111 50103625 SONAM KUMARI THAKUR 3.72 (Female)



112 50101823 KHUSHI KARKEE 3.55 (Female)

113 50103611 TINA RANA 3.5 (Female)

114 50105298 BHUMIKA SARU MAGAR 3.38 (Female)

115 50105318 MANISHA TAMANG 3.35 (Female)

116 50105290 SARINA TAMANG 2.9 (Female)

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50103735 MILAN GURUNG 4.7 (Male)

2 50103776 AFRIN SHRESTHA 4.63 (Male)

3 50101817 NADISH KHATI 4.6 (Male)

1 50105306 HRITIK RIMAL 4.43 (Male)

2 50103722 DIWAN THAPA 4.41 (Male)

3 50103708 RASIK THAPA 4.4 (Male)

4 50101838 ANUP BUDHATHOKI 4.33 (Male)

5 50103724 RAJSHEKHAR SAH 4.33 (Male)

6 50103608 LASANK LAMA 4.32 (Male)

7 50103673 HRITIK NEUPANE 4.28 (Male)

8 50103700 ANG NIMA SHERPA 4.24 (Male)

9 50103789 MAUSAM OLI 4.22 (Male)

10 50100553 BIKALPA SUNAR 4.2 (Male)

11 50103615 YUSHUP THAKURI 4.17 (Male)

12 50105316 SAMRAT YONJAN 4.07 (Male)

13 50103784 GAUTAM KUMAR JAISWAL 3.95 (Male)

14 50108572 SUJAN SAPKOTA 3.55 (Male)

MALE QUOTA

PASS LIST



SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50105300 ROJAN BUDHA MAGAR 4.85 (Target Group Full Paying)

2 50103805 SAJITA SINGH 4.81 (Target Group Full Paying)

3 50103727 ANISHA RANA 4.77 (Target Group Full Paying)

4 50103678 NINGMA TAMANG 4.77 (Target Group Full Paying)

1 50103802 MANIKA RANA 4.76 (Target Group Full Paying)

2 50103647 LUSHIYANI LAMA 4.73 (Target Group Full Paying)

3 50101833 SHIWANI THAPA MAGAR 4.72 (Target Group Full Paying)

4 50103632 CHHYOMO TAMANG 4.71 (Target Group Full Paying)

5 50103764 PASANG TAMANG 4.71 (Target Group Full Paying)

6 50100555 BINJU PARIYAR 4.68 (Target Group Full Paying)

7 50103669 ALEXIA THAPA 4.67 (Target Group Full Paying)

8 50108563 SABITA GHALE 4.65 (Target Group Full Paying)

9 50101835 ANU SYANGTAN 4.64 (Target Group Full Paying)

10 50103646 NIRJALA THADA MAGAR 4.64 (Target Group Full Paying)

11 50103757 MEDHAWEE KUMAL 4.63 (Target Group Full Paying)

12 50103637 PIMBA LHAMU BHOTE 4.63 (Target Group Full Paying)

13 50101841 AAYUSHMA NEPALI 4.55 (Target Group Full Paying)

14 50103739 DIKSHIKA RAI 4.55 (Target Group Full Paying)

15 50103720 BHUMIKA TAMANG 4.51 (Target Group Full Paying)

16 50103671 AAKANKSHA TAMANG 4.5 (Target Group Full Paying)

17 50103705 EVA GURUNG 4.48 (Target Group Full Paying)

18 50103676 MINITA SHRESTHA 4.47 (Target Group Full Paying)

TARGET GROUP FULL PAYING QUOTA

PASS LIST



19 50103773 PAYAL GOLE 4.45 (Target Group Full Paying)

20 50103774 SAPANA B K 4.45 (Target Group Full Paying)

21 50103775 SANDHAYA MALLA 4.4 (Target Group Full Paying)

22 50103660 RASMI SUNDAS 4.4 (Target Group Full Paying)

23 50103765 SABINA RAI 4.36 (Target Group Full Paying)

24 50103664 JAMUNA GURUNG 4.35 (Target Group Full Paying)

25 50103803 SONIKA RATALA 4.34 (Target Group Full Paying)

26 50103634 PRAJITA SHRESTHA 4.3 (Target Group Full Paying)

27 50103730 MANISHA RATNA 4.3 (Target Group Full Paying)

28 50103624 SUJATA RUCHAL 4.27 (Target Group Full Paying)

29 50103699 RASHMI LAMA 4.16 (Target Group Full Paying)

30 50108556 NABINA UPADHAYAYA 4.15 (Target Group Full Paying)

31 50103728 JESIKA SHAHI KHADGI 4.14 (Target Group Full Paying)

32 50108562 SUJATA GURUNG 4.03 (Target Group Full Paying)

33 50105315 SABNAM CHAUDHARY 4.03 (Target Group Full Paying)

34 50100557 KRITIKA B.K. 3.98 (Target Group Full Paying)

35 50103628 NIRVANA MANANDHAR 3.98 (Target Group Full Paying)

36 50103663 ANSHU NEPALI 3.97 (Target Group Full Paying)

37 50103781 SHREYA SINGH CHAUDHARY 3.95 (Target Group Full Paying)

38 50103658 PEMA SINGHEE GHALAN 3.94 (Target Group Full Paying)

39 50103655 RIJINA SHRESTHA 3.89 (Target Group Full Paying)

40 50101831 RIJU PARIYAR 3.88 (Target Group Full Paying)

41 50103750 RUKSAR KHATUN 3.83 (Target Group Full Paying)

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

CTEVT STAFF OR STAFF FAMILY QUOTA



1 50106520 SUPRIYA ADHIKARI 3.65 (CTEVT Staff or Staff Family)

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 50103793 PABITRA JIREL 91.79% (TSLC Quota)

2 50103762 SWOSTHANI BUDHATHOKI 89.45% (TSLC Quota)

1 50108576 SUMITRA SINGH 84.07% (TSLC Quota)

2 50108564 PUJA KUMARI BOHARA 81.09% (TSLC Quota)

3 50105289 BIRSHANA LWAGUN 77.09% (TSLC Quota)

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

SN SYMBOL NO. NAME OF CANDIDATES OBTAINED MARKS REMARKS

1 KABITA CHHETRI 4.68

९-१० Ĥाǒविधक धारले अÚयापन 
गरेको सोǑह काय[Đम वा सोǑह 
संकायको अǽ काय[Đममा माğ 
अÚयापन गन[ पाउने भएकोले रƧ 
गǐरएको छ । (TSLC Quota)

2 MANUSHA SUNDAS 4.68

९-१० Ĥाǒविधक धारले अÚयापन 
गरेको सोǑह काय[Đम वा सोǑह 
संकायको अǽ काय[Đममा माğ 
अÚयापन गन[ पाउने (Female)

TSLC QUOTA 

ARMY TSLC QUOTA

PASS LIST

REJECTED APPLICANT

PASS LIST



3 ANISHA KHADKA 4.66
Form already approved in NIMST, 
Gwarko (Retired Army All Rank)

4 SARIKA TRIKHATRI 4.35

९-१० Ĥाǒविधक धारले अÚयापन 
गरेको सोǑह काय[Đम वा सोǑह 
संकायको अǽ काय[Đममा माğ 
अÚयापन गन[ पाउने भएकोले रƧ 
गǐरएको छ (Target Group Full 
Paying)

5 ANAMIKA B.K 4.14

९-१० Ĥाǒविधक धारले अÚयापन 
गरेको सोǑह काय[Đम वा सोǑह 
संकायको अǽ काय[Đममा माğ 
अÚयापन गन[ पाउने भएकोले 
तपाईको आवेदन रƧ गǐरएको छ 
(Female)

6 AAYUSA KHATRI 4.05
Form Already Approved in Another 
Province (Target Group Full Paying)

7 AAYUSHA B.K. 3.98
Form Already Approved in Another 
PRovince (Retired Army All Rank)

8 DIKSHA SUNAR 3.8

TSLC CMA अÚययन गरेकोले 
निस[Ìगमा आवेदन Ǒदन िमãदैन 
(Civil Army Reserve Quota Female 
Full Paying)


